# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert McGowen	04/20/2004
William V. Hugie	04/20/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D&PL Technology Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 157
Internal Address:	One Cotton Row
City:	Scott
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38772

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10657317

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)799-6898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-799-6444

Email: kschuett@jondlelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jondle & Associates
Address Line 1: 9085 E. Mineral Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Centennial, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenyon L. Schuett

Total Attachments: 1 source=1760-296#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0960

500006820

OP \$40,00 10

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT McGOWEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 108 Lillie Drive, Greenville, Mississippi 38701 and I, WILLIAM V. HUGIE, a citizen of the United States, residing at PO Box 266, Scott, Mississippi 38772 am an inventor of an invention in COTTON CULTIVAR 01W99R for which an application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2003 having Serial No. 10/657,317; and

WHEREAS, D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at PO Box 157, One Cotton Row, Scott, Mississippi 38772, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ROBERT McGOWEN and WILLIAM V. HUGIE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this		nd seal this day of
April 20	, 2004	Robert M'Down
April 20, 2004	, 2004	ROBERT McGOWEN
1		WILLIAM V. HUGIE

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/2004 REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0961